9. . 

1C-10.2 CONSTRUCTION CLAIMS LESS THAN $375,000 

A. Construction Claims: 

1. These provisions are included in this Contract as required by the California Public 
Contract Code: 

a. This section applies to all public work claims of Three Hundred Seventy-Five 
Thousand Dollars ($375,000.00) or less which arise between a Contractor and 
the Airport Authority that are not resolved pursuant to the requirements of 
California Public Contract Code §9204 as specified in Section 1C-10.1. 

b. “Claim” means a separate demand by the Contractor for:

[...]

receipt of the further documentation or within a period of time no greater than 
that taken by the Contractor in producing the additional information, whichever 
is greater.   

c. For claims of over Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00) and less than or equal 
to Three Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($375,000.00), the Airport 
Authority shall respond in writing to all written claims within sixty (60) Days of 
receipt of the claim, or may request, in writing, within thirty (30) Days of receipt 
of the claim, any additional documentation supporting the claim or relating to